### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1041 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 11, after "definition;" insert "<u>providing for a delayed effective date for</u> <u>certain provisions of this Act;</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 34 and 35, strike "individuals representing" and substitute "<u>representatives from each of the following</u>"; and in line 37, after "(2)" insert "<u>persons engaged in the</u>".

On page 4, in line 2, strike "or" and substitute "and".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, after line 7, insert:

# "<u>SECTION 4. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED</u>, That Sections 1 and 2 of this Act shall take effect October 1, 2007.";

in line 8, strike "4." and substitute "<u>5.</u>"; and in the same line, after "That" insert "<u>, except as provided</u> in Section 4 of this Act,".